Legislation Meeting Agenda



Committee Chair: Colin Smith

800 Michaellan Office Bldg. 148 Martine Avenue, 8th Floor White Plains, NY 10601 www.westchesterlegislators.com

Monday, June 13, 2022 1:00 PM Committee Room

CALL TO ORDER

Joint with the Committee on Housing

MINUTES APPROVAL

May 23, 2022 at 1:00 PM Minutes

June 1, 2022 at 1:00 PM Minutes

I. ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION

<u>2022-261</u> PH-Office of Housing Counsel

A RESOLUTION to set a Public Hearing on "A LOCAL LAW amending the Laws of Westchester County by adding a new Chapter 187 relating to the creation of the Office of Housing Counsel." [Public Hearing set for _______, 2022 at _____ .m.]. LOCAL LAW INTRO: 2022-262.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON LEGISLATION AND HOUSING

Guests: Department of Law - John Nonna, County Attorney, Stacey Dolgin-Kmetz, Chief Deputy County Attorney; The Building & Realty Institute of Westchester - Phil Weiden, Government Affairs Director

2022-262 LOCAL LAW-Office of Housing Counsel

A LOCAL LAW amending the Laws of Westchester County by adding a new Chapter 187 relating to the creation of the Office of Housing Counsel.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEES ON LEGISLATION AND HOUSING

Guests: Department of Law - John Nonna, County Attorney, Stacey Dolgin-Kmetz, Chief Deputy County Attorney; The Building & Realty Institute of Westchester - Phil Weiden, Government Affairs Director

<u>2022-288</u> <u>PH-Use of Videoconferencing</u>

A RESOLUTION to set a Public Hearing on "A LOCAL LAW authorizing the use of videoconferencing for members of public bodies of the County's executive branch." [Public Hearing set for ______, 2022 at _____.m.]. LOCAL LAW INTRO: 2022-289.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATION

Guests: Department of Law - John Nonna, County Attorney, Stacey Dolgin-Kmetz, Chief Deputy County Attorney

<u>2022-289</u> <u>LOCAL LAW-Use of Videoconferencing</u>

A LOCAL LAW authorizing the use of videoconferencing for members of public bodies of the County's executive branch.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATION

Guests: Department of Law - John Nonna, County Attorney, Stacey Dolgin-Kmetz, Chief Deputy County Attorney

2022-301 HON. CATHERINE BORGIA- PH - Videoconferencing for the Board of Legislators

A RESOLUTION to set a Public F	∃earing on a "Locai La	w authorizing the use of	
videoconferencing for members of	of the County Board, its	s committees and its subcommitt	ees."
[Public Hearing set for	, 2022 at	m.]. LOCAL LAW INTRO:	
2022-302.			

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATION

Guests: Department of Law - John Nonna, County Attorney, Stacey Dolgin-Kmetz, Chief Deputy County Attorney

2022-302 HON. CATHERINE BORGIA - Proposed LL - Videoconferencing for the Board of Legislators

A LOCAL LAW authorizing the use of videoconferencing for members of the County Board, its committees and its subcommittees.

COMMITTEE REFERRAL: COMMITTEE ON LEGISLATION

Guests: Department of Law - John Nonna, County Attorney, Stacey Dolgin-Kmetz, Chief Deputy County Attorney

- II. OTHER BUSINESS
- III. RECEIVE & FILE

ADJOURNMENT